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Adventuring Motivation

Homeland

allies & organizations

backstory

additional features & traits

additional treasure
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	Name: Elaizon Hailsigh
	Class & Level: 
	Subclass: 
	XP: 
	Lineage: 
	Heritage: 
	Background: Criminal
	Player: 
	DexSave: Yes
	ConSave: Off
	IntSave: Yes
	WisSave: Off
	ChaSave: Off
	StrValue: 
	ConValue: 8
	IntValue: 13
	WisValue: 10
	ChaValue: 14
	StrSave: Off
	StrSaveValue: 
	DexSaveValue: +6
	ConSaveValue: -1
	IntSaveValue: +3
	WisSaveValue: 0
	ChaSaveValue: +2
	StrMod: 
	DexMod: +4
	ConMod: -1
	IntMod: +1
	WisMod: 0
	ChaMod: +2
	DexValue: 
	Speed1: 30 ft.
	Speed2: 
	Speed3: 
	Initiative: 
	Proficiency: 
	PassiveINS: 
	PassiveINV: 
	PassivePER: 15
	Luck1: Off
	Luck2: Off
	Luck3: Off
	Luck4: Off
	Luck5: Off
	MaxHP: 19
	CurrentHP: 19
	TempHP: 
	HDType: 
	HDUsed: -
	HDMax: 4
	ATKName1: Short sword
	ATKName4: 
	ATKName5: (Sneak Attack)
	ATKName2: Light crossbow
	ATKName3: Dagger
	Bonus1: +6
	Bonus2: +6
	Bonus3: +6
	Bonus4: 
	Bonus5: 
	DMG2: 1d8+4 / P
	DMG3: 1d4+4 / P
	DMG4: 
	DMG5: +2d6
	DMG1: 
	RAN/PRO1: 
	RAN/PRO2: 80/320 ft, Loading, 2H
	RAN/PRO5: 
	WeaponOptions1: 
	WeaponOptions2: 
	WeaponOptions3: 
	WeaponOptions4: 
	WeaponOptions5: 
	Check Box12: Off
	Check Box13: Off
	Check Box14: Off
	Check Box15: Off
	Check Box16: Off
	Check Box17: Off
	AcroProf: Yes
	AnHaProf: Off
	ArcProf: Yes
	AthProf: Off
	DecProf: Yes
	HisProf: Off
	InProf: Yes
	IntProf: Off
	InvProf: Yes
	MedProf: Off
	NatProf: Off
	SoHProf: Yes
	SurProf: Off
	ACRO: 
	ANHA: 0
	ARC: +3
	ATH: +2
	DEC: +4
	HIS: +1
	INS: +2
	INT: +2
	INV: +3
	MED: 0
	NAT: +1
	PER: 0
	PERF: +2
	PERS: +2
	REL: +1
	SOH: +6
	STE: +8
	SUR: 0
	ACSH: 
	ACNS: 15
	Armor1: Leather Armor
	Armor2: 
	Armor3: 
	BAC1: 11
	BAC2: 
	BAC3: 
	ACProp1: Natural Materials
	ACProp2: 
	ACProp3: 
	Conditions: 
	EX1: Off
	EX2: Off
	EX3: Off
	EX4: Off
	EX5: Off
	EX6: Off
	Prof: 
	,Lang: 
	,Tal: --ARMOR/WEAPONS--
-Light armor
-Simple weapons, martial weapons with the Finesse property

----------TOOLS----------
- Thieves' tools

---LANGUAGES---
- Common, Elvish, Machine Speech, Thieves' Cant

-----------TALENT---------
--Scrutinous--
-Discern speech of seen creature using language you know
-Gain +5 to passive Percep/Invest
-Spend 1 minute examining object to ask GM one question


	Treasure & Equipment: Leather armor
Shortsword, 2 daggers
Light crossbow & 20 bolts
Thieves' tools
Burglar's Pack: Backpack, bag of
1,000 ball bearings, 10 ft string, bell,
5 candles, crowbar, hammer, 10
pitons, hooded lantern, 2 flasks of
oil, 5 days of rations, tinderbox,
waterskin, 50 ft of rope
Grappling hook, 5 pieces of chalk,
set of dark traveler's clothes, pouch
	Platinum: 
	Gold: 10
	Silver: 
	Copper: 
	Features: ------------CLASS------------
-Expertise: Double PB for Acrobatics,
Stealth (included).
-Sneak Attack: Once per turn, deal
+2d6 damage with Finesse or ranged
weapon when you have adv or with
ally adjacent to target.
-Cunning Action: Use a bonus action
to take the Dash, Disengage, or Hide
action.
-Ambush: During the first round of
combat, you have advantage on your
first attack. Also, any hit you score
against a surprised creature is
considered a critical hit
-Cold-Blooded: (1/turn) When your
weapon attack drops target to 0 HP,
make another attack with that weapon
against a different creature.
-Expanded Talent List: You can select
new talents from martial or technical
lists.
	Homeland: Fey Courts
	Backstory: Cast from their lofty standing in the Fey Courts by false accusations from a former friend, Elaizon Hailsigh fled to the shadowy outskirts and embraced a life beyond the law. In the ebb and flow of moonlit whispers, they honed skills of guile, infiltration, and subterfuge, driven by a burning desire for revenge.
Along the way, their quest for justice intertwined with another goal: to reclaim an artifact stolen from the cloud elves. Despite no longer having a true place in their people's society, Elaizon feels honor-bound to follow every rumor of the lost relic. The realm holds its breath, anticipating the unfolding tale of this shadow-dwelling avenger.
	CharacterName2: Elaizon Hailsigh
	Appearance: 
	Allies & Orgs: Name: Elaizon Hailsigh (el-AY-zon HAYL-sai)
--Valiant Six--
Ghada Zayd (GAH-dah ZAYD)
Hendrian Kaska (HENN-dree-un KASS-kuh)
Seno Fosh (SENN-oh FAWSH)
Unthar Shalehart (OON-thar SHAYL-hart)
Zalbikar "Zal" Andrialix (ZAL-bih-karr ann-dree-AL-icks)
	Age: 142
	Height: 5' 10"
	Weight: 116 lbs.
	Eyes: Ocean blue
	Skin: Shadowy tan
	Hair: Blonde & Umber
	Motivation: -Desires revenge for being
wronged by a powerful
individual among the Fey
Courts.
-Seeks a fabled relic stolen
from the cloud elves.
	Additional Features & Traits: ---------LINEAGE---------
-Heightened Senses: Adv on Perception checks relying on sight or hearing.
Can see normally in light obscurement and dim light.
-Magic Ancestry: Adv on saves vs charm. Magic can't put you to sleep.
-Trance: Meditate 4 hrs/day instead of sleep.
---------HERITAGE---------
-Touch of Magic (Illusion): Can cast the Minor Illusion cantrip and the
Disguise Self spell
	Additional Treasure: 
	Spellcaster Class & Source: Touch of Magic - Cloud
	SpellAbility: CHA
	SpellSaveDC: 12
	Bonus: +2
	CharacterName3: Elaizon Hailsigh
	Cantrip1: Minor Illusion (Ill) 1 action SM 30ft
	Cantrip2: 
	Cantrip3: 
	Cantrip4: 
	Cantrip5: 
	Cantrip6: 
	Cantrip7: 
	Cantrip8: 
	Cantrip9: 
	Total1: 1
	Ex1: 
	1-1: Disguise Self (Ill) 1 action VS self
	1-2: 
	1-3: 
	1-4: 
	1-5: 
	1-6: 
	1-7: 
	1-8: 
	1-9: 
	1-10: 
	1-11: 
	1-12: 
	1-13: 
	Total2: 
	Ex2: 
	2-1: 
	2-3: 
	2-4: 
	2-5: 
	2-6: 
	2-7: 
	2-8: 
	2-9: 
	2-10: 
	2-11: 
	2-2: 
	2-12: 
	Total3: 
	Ex3: 
	3-1: 
	3-2: 
	3-3: 
	3-4: 
	3-5: 
	3-6: 
	3-7: 
	3-8: 
	3-9: 
	3-10: 
	3-11: 
	3-12: 
	Total4: 
	Ex4: 
	4-1: 
	4-2: 
	4-3: 
	4-4: 
	4-5: 
	4-6: 
	4-7: 
	4-8: 
	4-9: 
	4-10: 
	4-11: 
	Total5: 
	Ex5: 
	5-1: 
	5-2: 
	5-3: 
	5-4: 
	5-5: 
	5-6: 
	5-7: 
	5-8: 
	5-9: 
	5-10: 
	5-11: 
	Total6: 
	Ex6: 
	Total7: 
	Ex7: 
	Total8: 
	Ex8: 
	Total9: 
	Ex9: 
	8-1: 
	8-2: 
	8-3: 
	8-4: 
	8-5: 
	8-7: 
	8-6: 
	9-1: 
	9-2: 
	9-3: 
	9-4: 
	9-5: 
	9-6: 
	9-7: 
	6-1: 
	6-2: 
	6-3: 
	6-4: 
	6-5: 
	6-6: 
	6-7: 
	6-8: 
	6-9: 
	7-1: 
	7-2: 
	7-3: 
	7-4: 
	7-5: 
	7-6: 
	7-7: 
	RAN/PRO3: 20/60 ft, Finesse, Light
	RAN/PRO4: 
	PersProf: Off
	PercProf: Off
	PerfProf: Off
	RelProf: Off
	SteProf: Yes
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